
 

 RESOLUTION 
 NUMBER 2024-71 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS OF LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA, 
AMENDING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 
2024-25 IN THE AMOUNT OF $7,860 DUE TO A CHANGE 
ORDER FOR DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICE 
RENOVATIONS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida on 
September 17, 2024, held a public hearing as required by Section 200.065, Florida 
Statutes, and adopted Resolution 2024-52 approving the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 
2024-2025 (the “FY24-25 Budget”); and 
 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, this Resolution is 
required in order to amend the FY24-25 Budget.  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners 
of Levy County, Florida, that: 
 

1. The FY24-25 Budget is amended as follows:  
 
$7,860 is appropriated from the Building Inspections and Safety Fund (Fund 
No. 134) in order to increase the specified expenditures in that Fund for the 
purpose of Development Department Office Renovations (Change Order 5) 
as set forth in the budget amendment form attached to and made a part of 
this Resolution. 

 
2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 

 
DULY ADOPTED on November 5, 2024. 

 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ATTEST 
Clerk of the Circuit Court and        
Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board Desiree Mills, Chair 
 
                                    
Danny J. Shipp Approved as to form and legal sufficiency 
  

       
Nicolle M. Shalley, County Attorney 



FINANCE ONLY - BAM

LEVY BOCC BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM

J;'mail/().'ra;77J/ilV/^V-/\lJ@LL'VTCOUi\TY.ORG

One-Time or Recurring?

Requesting
Department / Office:

0!25 BUILDING
One-time

Cl-IANGL 0RD1-:R NO. 5 DLVRLOPMENT DEPARTMENT OmCE

RENOVATIONSExplanation /
Description:

Grant Match?

SOURCE of Funds

and Required
APPROVAL level:

Additional Revenue (Enterprise Fund Receipts) -
Approved by l>OCC Resolution

\OTi:; AlJ.rOMMI I \1I.\T.S RI.Cl KRI.SC MI I.TII’I I 1 ISCAI. YI'AUS Itl'QI Ikl' Iincr ,U'l’ROV,\l.

BOCC Meeting Date

(if Necessary)

Approved?

Tuesday, Novembers, 2024

BUDGET AMENDMENT DETAIL

Increase (Decrease)Account Number Description
REPAIR/MAINT - BLDGS $ 7,860i34-6001'524'46010

Net Increase (Decrease) in USES: $ 7,860

ADDITIONAL REVENUES/SOURCES ONLY IN THIS SECTION:

Description Increase (Decrease)Account Number

$ 7,860PERMlTS-m..DGS134-3220001

Net Increase (Decrease) in SOURCES; $
DOES BUDGET AMENDMENT BALANCE?

7,860

YES

DEPARTMENT

HEAD; \o(a^5 1^4DATE:

lOhsN)DATE:COUNTY-MANAGER

DATE;BUDGET OFFICER


	Reso 2024-71 Budget Amend -Development Dept - Change Order 5
	20241028_LEVY BOCC BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM J;'mail_().'ra;77J_ilV_

